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RELAY RACK- SERIES ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FRCM - VERTICAL CABLE MANAGER
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Rear view shown for clarity

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

A) Line up the back of the cable manager with the back for the
 relay rack, then lift the cable manager so it is flush with the
top of the relay rack. (3 sets of holes should now line up)

B) Using the hardware supplied, insert the two carrage bolts
through the cable manager and relay rack at the top then fasten
loosely using washer and nut.

C) Insert the remaining hardware at four other points,
 (center and bottom), fasten loosely.

D) Ensure that the cable manager is sitting square into place
then tighten all bolts.

* For use with RB-2PA relay rack series.

Relay Rack & Cable Manager Assembled

ITEM No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 CABLE MANAGER 1
2 SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 CARRIAGE 6
2 SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 ROUND HEAD * 6
3 NUT 1/4-20 KEP 6
4 WASHER FLAT 1/4" ZP 6
5 CABLE PROTECTORS (Shpd Loose) 42

PARTS LIST

7/16 Socket
Driver

Phillips
Screw Driver

MOUNTED BACK TO BACK
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FRCM - VERTICAL CABLE MANAGER

The cable manager door is capable of swinging both left and right.

Opening the door
- Squeeze one side of the coloured lock rods together and swing the door.

Closing the door
- Squeeze the two coloured lock rods together again and move the door
to the closed position. Ensure that it is seated properly. If the door is not
seated properly, you will see an indication on the holes above and below
the lock rods. A properly seated door will be flush and the holes in the
door will line up with the hole in the coloured lock rods.

A

DETAIL A

B

DETAIL B

Uninstalling the door
- Push down on both the top left and right lock rods and tilt the door forwards so
that the lock rods are no longer aligned with the holes at the top of the cable
manager (see DETAIL B). Lift the door up and out of the cable manager.

Reinstalling the door
- Lift the door and align the two ends of the lock rods with the holes at the
bottom of the cable manager. Push down on both the top right and left lock
rods and tilt the door into position. Release the lock rods and ensure the
door is properly aligned. Check that it is flush and check the indicator
holes.

Installing plastic clip on Cable Protectors
- Align bottom groove of cable protector with edge of cable manager and push in
to lock into position. (See Below) Check that it is secure into place.
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CABLE PROTECTOR INSTALLTION

Installed


